©2012 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS25023B 06/13
Data Sheet
1 Mbit / 2 Mbit / 4 Mbit (x8) Multi-Purpose Flash
SST39LF010 / SST39LF020 / SST39LF040
SST39VF010 / SST39VF020 / SST39VF040
Features
• Organized as 128K x8 / 256K x8 / 512K x8

SST39VF010 / SST39VF020 / SST39VF040
Data Sheet
Product Ordering Information
SST 39 VF 010 - 55 - 4C - NHE
XX XX XXX - XX - XX - XXX
Environmental Attribute
E1 = non-Pb
Package Modifier
H = 32 leads
Package Type
N = PLCC
W = TSOP (type 1, die up, 8mm x 14mm)
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
55 = 55 ns
70 = 70 ns
Device Density
040 = 4 Mbit
020 = 2 Mbit
010 = 1 Mbit
Voltage
L = 3.0-3.6V
V = 2.7-3.6V
Product Series
39 = Multi-Purpose Flash
1. Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb solder.
SST non-Pb solder devices are RoHS compliant.
©2012 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS25023B 06/13
24
1 Mbit / 2 Mbit / 4 Mbit Multi-Purpose Flash
SST39LF010 / SST39LF020 / SST39LF040
SST39VF010 / SST39VF020 / SST39VF040
Data Sheet
Valid combinations for SST39LF010
SST39LF010-55-4C-NHE SST39LF010-55-4C-WHE
Valid combinations for SST39VF010
SST39VF010-70-4C-NHE SST39VF010-70-4C-WHE
SST39VF010-70-4I-NHE SST39VF010-70-4I-WHE
Valid combinations for SST39LF020
SST39LF020-55-4C-NHE SST39LF020-55-4C-WHE
Valid combinations for SST39VF020
SST39VF020-70-4C-NHE SST39VF020-70-4C-WHE
SST39VF020-70-4I-NHE SST39VF020-70-4I-WHE
Valid combinations for SST39LF040
SST39LF040-55-4C-NHE SST39LF040-55-4C-WHE
Valid combinations for SST39VF040
SST39VF040-70-4C-NHE SST39VF040-70-4C-WHE
SST39VF040-70-4I-NHE SST39VF040-70-4I-WHE
Note:Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST
sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combi-
nations.
©2012 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS25023B 06/13
25
1 Mbit / 2 Mbit / 4 Mbit Multi-Purpose Flash
SST39LF010 / SST39LF020 / SST39LF040
SST39VF010 / SST39VF020 / SST39VF040
Data Sheet
Packaging Diagrams
Figure 19:32-lead Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC)
SST Package Code: NH
.040
.030

• Removed SST39VFxxx-90 Timing Parameters from Figure 12.
• Added Footnote and removed Read Access Speed 90 = 90 to Product
Ordering Information.
• Removed 90 part numbers Valid Combinations lists
Dec 2005
09 • Edited page Valid Combinations on page 21. Changed 39LF040-70-4C-
B3KE to 39LF040-45-4C-B3KE
Jan 2006
10 • Removed leaded parts Nov 2008
11 • Added package YME Feb 2009
12 • Revised “Product Ordering Information” on page 23 Apr 2009
13 • Changed endurance from 10,000 to 100,000 in Product Description, page
1
Sep 2009
14 • EOL of SST39LF010-45-4C-YME. Replacement part is SST39LF010-45-
4C-MME in this document.
• Removed all references to the YME package.
Jan 2010
A • EOL of SST39LF512 and SST39VF512 parts. Replacement parts are
SST39LF010 and SST39VF010.
• Applied new document format.
• Released document under letter revision system.
• Updated spec number S71150 to DS25023.
Aug 2011